not impaired in accordance with IFRS.

[f] Presentation

The presentation of the cash flow statement in accordance with IFRS differs from the
presentation of the cash flow statement in accordance with Canadian GAAP.  The transition from
previous GAAP to IFRS has had no effect upon the reported cash flows generated by the
Company. The reconciling items between the previous GAAP presentation and the IFRS
presentation have no net impact on the cash flows generated.

BRAVURA VENTURES CORP.

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2011 AND 2010

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars - unaudited)

11. IFRS - continued

Since the Company was only incorporated on August 6, 2010, There was no balance sheet at August
6, 2010 and there was no statement of operation and comprehensive loss for the six months ended
July 31, 2011 that reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS can be prepared.

The January 31, 2011 Canadian GAAP balance sheet has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

 January 31, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

IFRS

 ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS   $   $   $

Cash  118,767 - 118,767
Amounts receivable 13,850  - 13,850

 132,617 - 132,617

MINERAL PROPERTIES  121,326 - 121,326

 253,943 - 253,943

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 18,464 - 18,464
Due to directors 10,463 - 10,463

 28,927 - 28,927

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

SHARE CAPITAL  413,501 - 413,501

DEFICIT (188,415) - (188,415)

 225,016 - 225,016

 253,943 - 253,943

BRAVURA VENTURES CORP.

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2011 AND 2010

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars - unaudited)

11. IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of operation and comprehensive loss for the year ended January 31,
2011 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

 August 6, 2010 to January 31, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

IFRS

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   $   $   $

Accounting 4,480  - 4,480
Advertising and promotion 885  - 885
Consulting fees 6,000  - 6,000
Management fees 15,025 - 15,025
Office and miscellaneous 1,445 - 1,445
Professional fees 2,650 - 2,650
Stock-based compensation (Note 4 (h)) 158,000 - 158,000

 188,485 - 188,485

Net loss and comprehensive loss (188,482) - (188,485)

DEFICIT, BEGINNING OF PERIOD - - -

DEFIICT, END OF PERIOD (188,485) - (188,485)

LOSS PER SHARE, basic and diluted (0.08) - (0.08)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF COMMON

SHARES OUTSTANDING 2,408,077 - 2,408,077